

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5455 OF 2013

THE COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH TAX AND ANR. ...Appellant(s)

Vs.

M/S. RAMALEELA DEVELOPERS
PRIVATE LIMITED

...Respondent(s)

ORDER

1. The present appeal arises out of an order dated 5th September, 2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in WTA No.20 of 2005.
2. The issue pertains to the Assessment Year 1998-99. At the very outset, learned counsel for the appellants submitted that the present appeal may be disposed of as not pressed as the total amount involved in the present appeal is ₹ 20,22,129/- (Rupees twenty lakhs twenty two thousand one hundred twenty nine only), as is evident from the order of Assessment. It is below the threshold limit provided for filing or pursuing appeals before this Court.

3. The appeal is, accordingly, disposed of as not pressed, however, leaving the question of law open.

.....J.
(RAJESH BINDAL)

.....J.
(VIJAY BISHNOI)

NEW DELHI;
February 12, 2026.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5455/2013

THE COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH TAX & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAMALEELA DEVELOPERS PRIVATE LIMITED

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. V C Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Arya, Adv.
Mr. Gobind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

Pending application, if any, shall also stand
disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)